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MAILING COSTS RARTT/
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, COPIES VL0
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER COSIS) | LT
MITEAGE 7 5
POSTING HANDBILLS CEAR R
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (FACH SALE) V6.0
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
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WATER--MUNICTPAL , 10T
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[
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—
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IN THE COURT OFf COMMON PLEAS OF L b i COUNITT, EMMITLYAINIA

WRIT OF EXeCUTION - (MORTGAGE FC :CLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Mellon Bank, N.A., successor in

_%R_Eerest to United States Bank, No. 1040 of Verm 199§.E D.
i &R

s Nng(‘"‘;u-/_f é,?“ fé‘ wn Term 19...............A. D.

No.... weTerm 19....... .D.S.B.

Ronald G. Coleman, Luther D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Coleman and The United States of (MORTGAGE FORRCLOSURE)

America,
Commonwenlth of Peansylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THF SHERINF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the abuve matter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following descriled property (specificatly described propeity below):

Awmsount Thie $,..55 ,192.90

Interest %‘ )
included in amount due

Iotal $ 55,192.90 PMus costs

as emlorsed, ] (( ‘ﬁ
t [ - .
! A %\;\} ;”8} LIS :,u\s‘s-w.)g (A
i \ \ L% \ o Prothanotary, Common Plens ijmt of
Dated } " \ S \ i Columbia  Coumty, 'eona.

$.13,404.65

SI".A:I. By:
¢ ) ) Deputy



ALL that certain pioce, | celoand Lract of land situate o
Township of Soulh Centre, County of Columbia and Stiate Qk
Pennsylvania, bounded and describod az Lollows, Lo-wil:

BEGINNING at. a poind on  the casterly  line of lands of
Internatioral Texthook Company, said poinl being the norchwest
corner of Lot No. 7, sald point also being 725 feet distant on a
course running norbh 24 degrees 4% minules 94 seconds West o oain
iron pin at the southcast corner of lands of 1T, and Grace B.
Fenslermacher; thence along the zagtorly line  of  laras of
International Textbhook Cowmpary, Novil o4 degress 45 minuccs L4
seconds Weat, 100 feet to a point al the southwest cormer of Lot
No. 9; thence along the southeviy line of Lot No. 9, Nortl &5
degrees 34 minutes 06 seconds Lasl, 172 fooo Lo a polnt on the
westerly right-of-way of McGuire Drive; thence along said right -of -
way, South 24 degrees 45 minutces 54 seconds East, 120 Leet Lo a

point at the northeast corncr of Lot Mo, Y; thnence along the

northerly line of Lot No. 7, Scuth 65 degrees id4 minutes 06 secondg
West, 172 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 17,200 square [eet of iand in all. BEING oot No., & of
MoCulire Park Village as laid oubt for MoGuire Enterprises, and shown
on dratt prepared by T. Bryce James, R.5., dated Novemher 16, 1971 .

SUBJECT to all covenants and restrictions of record.

BEING the same proporiy which Wade Younbt, Sv. and Madelyn Yount,
his wife, granted and conveyed to Luther [. Toleman and Ronsid o,
Coleman, by Deed dated October 6, 1931 and vecorded November 9.
1981, in Lthe Recorder of Deeds Office, Colunbia County,

Pennsylvania at Decod Book Volume 304, Page 616,



O’KEEFE, GRENEN & BIRsIC, P.C.
ATTORMEYS AT L AW

ONE Gareway CENTTR
Nz WesT
PITISRURGH, PENNSYIvANIA 15222

(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 2817657

January 22, 1997

Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

RE: Melion Bank, N.A. v. Ronald G. Coleman and Luther D. Coleman and the
Unitcd States of America; Columbia County No. 68 of 1996

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Enclosed please find our firm check payablc to the Columbia County Sheriff in the amount
of $508.28. If you need anything further from our office, please feel free to give us a call.

Very truly yoeuys,

ey

L
R

j—

H“Mu .

1
© James F. Grenen

JFG/aml
Enclosure



O’KEEFE, GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Ok GAaTEway CENTER
NINE WEsT
PrirsBURGH, PENNSYLVANTA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7as57

January 2, 1987

VIA FAX (717) 784-0257

Qffice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.C. Box 280

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: Mr. Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff
RE: Mellon Bank, N.A., successor in interest to United States

Bank v. Romnald G. Coleman, Luther D. Coleman and the
United States of America; No. 1040 of 1995

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

As you are aware, our firm represents Mellon Bank with regard
to the above matter. 1In this regard, this letter shall serve to
request and authorize the Sheriff of Columbia County to stay the
Writ in the above matter and stay the sheriff’s sale scheduled for
January 23, 1397. The bank realized $51,533.91 on account of its
Writ. Please advise the amount of poundage which is due and
pavable.

If you need anything further, please feel free to give our
firm a call.

.
Jamed 'F. Grenen

JFG/aml

1-2jkg.itr



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

b or 4
TRt
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pﬂul\'r. ) COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
Fi7) A89-5422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 {7171 784-6300

January 9, 1997

C'Keefe, Grenen & Birsic, P.C. Melton Bank, N.A.

Atty. James F. Grenen 'S

One Gateway Center, Nine West Ronald G. and Luther D. Coleman and the
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 United States of America

Atty. Grenen: Mortgage Foreclosure 68 of 1996

In reply to your letter date January 2, 1997, I have found time to
finally calculate the amount duye to the Columbia County Sheriff for the
settlement of the foreclosuyre prior to the Sale. VYour office furnished me
the figure of $51,533.91 as settlement. The poundage issue is figured at
2% of the amount, which figures to be $1030.68. 1In addition to the
poundage of $1030.68, Sheriff's costs of $257.60, Newspaper advertising
(cne day only) $106.00, and Deputy Sheriff's Training and Education Fund
at $14.00 for a total of $1408.28 to close out this file. Your firm how-
ever has deposited $900.00 in advance. According to my calculations, the
amount now due the Columbia County Sheriff is $508.28.

Should you have any differences with my calculations or dispute the
poundage issue, feel free to contact me, and I'm sure we can resolve the
issue. I'm sure we have seen the voundage issue enough in the Courts.

Sincerely, \

Iy . ( 1
':%;\;Mr- Q rc\‘lzﬁ'\“%Q o RRVARS /

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MELLON BANK, N.A., successor

in interest to UNITED PENN
BANK,

NO.: 1040 of 1995
Plaintiff,

V3.

RONALD G. COLEMAN, LUTHER D.

COLEMAN and THE UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3123.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY % =

Mellon Bank, N.A., successcr in interest to United Penn Bank,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property of Ronald G. Coleman and
Luther D. Coleman located at 259 McGuire Drive, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL the right, title, interest and claim of Ronald G. Coleman
and Luther D. Coleman, of, in and to:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SCUTH CENTRE
TOWNSHIF, COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING LOT NO. 8 OF MCGUIRE
PARK VILLAGE AS LAID OUT FOR MCGUIRE ENTERPRISES. HAVING ERECTED
THERECN A DWELLING KNOWN AS 2592 MCGUIRE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG,

PENNSYLVANIA 17815. DEED BOOK VOLUME 304, PAGE 616. PARCEL NO. 12-

01-12-5.



2.

3.

4.

5.

The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Ronald G. Coleman
Luther D. Coleman

259 McGuire Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The name and address of the defendants in the Judgment :

Ronald G. Coleman
Luther D. Coleman

2b9 McGuire Drive
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

The name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Mellon Rank, N.A., succesgor
in interest to United Penn Rank

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service

Frank C. Baker, Esquire

First Eastern Bank, N.A.

{PLAINTIFF)

U.5. Attorney’'s Qffice
Suite 3089

Federal Building

Washington and Linden
Streets

Scranton, PA 18501

6009 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 178165

First Eastern Plaza
Public Square
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18768

The name and address of the last record holder of every
mortgage of record:

Mellon Bank, N.A., successor
in interest to United Penn Bank

Security Pacific National Bank

The Money Store Financial
Company, Inc.

(PLAINTIFF}

1634 Macarthur Road
P.O. Rox 28¢
Whitehall, PA

1258 Route 315
Wilkes Barre, PA 18072

The name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

None



6. The name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
gale:

None

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the properxty which may be
affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my perscnal k #ledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statemesf erein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. - 4 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

© Jame'g/F.7 Grenen, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before

me this ﬂ day of %ﬂ’—v'—f-—?z{/é’_ﬂh/

1996.

B e
%y, L.

Notary Public




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant

...........................................

being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on . January.2.. .. . ..., .. .. PN S exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

e

Sworn and subscribed to before me this. \% . .daX of. :ﬁ”\\JQ(-’ \ ....... IQC{“\ ..

e & il

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

Notarial Seal ]
Dennis L. Asherfeider, Notary Public

Scott Twp.., Columbia County
My Commigsion Explres July 3, 1990 I

Mamber, Paoneyhanis o 72 ~miafiom m Mataman

Andnow,....... ... ..o 19 oL , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to$ .............. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

...........................................



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF “V-"abia COUNTY, PaiiNITLYAMIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FO..cCLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

fellon Bank,“E.A. ., successor in \
interest to United States Bank, No......L040, of e Term 19.22... E. D.
18 No. e éq J- Qé—' Term 19.wnen A D,
No. Term 19....D.8.B.

Ronald G. Coleman, Luther D.

WRITT OF EXECUTION
Coleman and The United States of (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

America,
Conunonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
1O THE STIERIFF OF, COLUMBTA, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above malter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following described property (specifically described property helow):

Amount Due $ 55,192.90

$.13,404.65

Interest i
included in amount due
‘llotal $ 55,192.90 Plus costs
as endorsed.
,—-"'"'-’-., ' -

| oY 1\:.121./ el !%?4‘6

l % Prothonetary, Common Pheus’ Coutt of
Dated ! . \\ i‘l i Columbia  Coumy, I'enna.

y

bIAt. By: '
L ) ’ ) Deputy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MELLON BANK, N.A., successor
in interest to UNITED STATES
BANK,

Plaintiff,
NO. : 1040 of 1995
vs.
REAL ESTATE
RONALD G. COLEMAN, LUTHER
D. COLEMAN and THE UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.

WATVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property

under within Writ may leave the same without a watchman, in custody

of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy

or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the

Sheriff of any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or

removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

{/GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

L

BY:




(e

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MELLON BANK, N.A., successor
in interest to UNITED STATES
BANK,

Plaintiff,
NO.: 1040 of 1995
vs.

RONALD G. COLEMAN, LUTHER

D. COLEMAN and THE UNITED

STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; oe

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for
the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared James F.
Grenen, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according
to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located at

259 McGuire Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 are Defendants,

Ronald G. Coleman and Luther D. CCole

n,) who reside at said

i

address, to the best of his informatio owledge and belief,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

- A7 //"
ME THIS /7 . pay oné%ﬁ:ékﬁé#L/

1996 . - | |
\sﬂd’?’?ﬁ”_ "L"C//\%—//{t/f%/—;/ -, s
/47 Notary publé4c
4




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MELLON BANK, N.A., =successor
in interest to UNITED STATES
BANK,

Plaintiff,
NO. : 1040 of 1995
vs.

RONAID G. COLEMAN, LUTHER

D. COLEMAN and THE UNITED

STATES COF AMERICA,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S.101, ET. SEO.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIZ )
COUNTY OF ALLECGHENY § o

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for
the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared James F.
Grenen, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn according
to law deposes and says that on February 16, 1995, Defendants were
mailed Notices of Homeowner’s Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of

1983 and Act 6 Notices of Imntention to Foreclose by certified mail,

return receipt requested, and first clds

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
o C_:_ ) S
ME THIS /57A- DAY OF --—.v-:f«m—z/é:‘;_u/

.

;f . s > ‘o f‘. o
(e e L o

Notary Public




1 : {g‘ l'

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717} 389-5648

December 2, 1996

Sheriff Harry Roadarmel
Columbia County Court House
Main Street

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Dear Sheriff:

Please be advised, if there are any 1996 outstanding
taxes on the Coleman property (sale date January 23, 1997)
the amount you get for payoff from the tax collector will
not be correct.

At the time of your disbursement, we will have the
delinquent 1996 taxes in the Tax Claim Bureau Office and
there will be extra fees and interest.

You may want to check with this office before the sale
to get an updated amount.

Thanks.

Sincerely,

Fal

Lois E. Duan
Cilerk



HARRY A, ROADARMELEL, JR.

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOMNE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 7] TR S0

Fax 717-784-0257

PHONE
{717 309-5022

James F. Grenen, Esq.

6 , Nine Uest .
Sﬁtsgﬁﬁgﬁy gﬁ”fggzzmne es IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PLNNA.

NO . 68-96

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Columbia County Claim

ON  November 27, 19Y6 AT 1:35 P.M. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED cCOPY

QF THE WITHIN WRIT OF £XECUTION. A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE ANG A CGPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Cotumbia County Tax Ctaim AT Courthouse Bloomsbura, PA

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF__ T. Chamberlain _ . SLRVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE
DESCRIPTION TO___ Dennis Long

DEPGTY SHERTFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS C]““\ . . -

SHERIFF
DAY OF__[Decene ot 196G

\_L\» t"-'-'i' ( l \t\\h\t \__

WNET "«RIAL SEAL
SARAH HOW’~R Nc’“'\: Puhlic
Bloom




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- .,-'-'(:vj‘;l lr“_‘h’ AT

] SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
[717) 3050z BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7173 7Ri-6300

_ Fax 717-784-0257
James F. Grenan, Esq.

Une Gateway Center, Nine West IN THE COURT SF COMMON PLEAS
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.
No. 68-96

WRIT OF EXFCUTION
SERVICE ON Ronaid G. Coleman

0N November 27, 1996 AT 2:50 PLM. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF £XECUTION. A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN

REAL ESTATE AND A CGPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED OWM

Ronald G. Coleman AT 4065 01d Berwick Road Bloomsburg,PA

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF 1. Chamberlain - SERVICE WAS MADE BY HAWDING THE SAID

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THF
DESCRIPTION TO Ronatld G. Co]eman.

SO ANSWERS:

_JK (//H/}f;i:;!/,;;;7<

DEPUTY SHERTFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQRE ME
s G
DAY OF__Qteemiben | 1944

SHERTFF

Aok Hoporn

NOTARIAL SEAL




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

3~
r ,E#ﬁﬁfw,
T W K R b
- B = o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ﬂ“mf_ COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17D15 77 746300

James F' Grenen, Esq. Fdx 717—784“02b?

g?itfzﬁﬁwﬁy ;i”%ggézNI”e West IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
gh, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.
NO. 68-96

WRIT OF EXECUTION

ON__ November 27, 1996 AT 3:00 P.M, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF £XECUTION. A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN

REAL ESTATE ANC A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
Frank C. Baker, Esqg. AT 6009 New Berwick__}:_[wy Bloomsbura, PA

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF__ T. Chamberlain . SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE GOF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY QF THE

DESCRIPTION TO Frank C. Baker, Esq.

SO ANSWERS:

DEFUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
e 19 e ) _—
rurs €77 o SHERTFF

DAY OF ecornben 139

___,___}Jjai-_t_fu 'z\ (/ \]C\'L s AL

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER. Netary Public
Bloomshurg, Co Courty PA
My Commiaziss SJduna 24, 1869




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

g".

,!gi
LT

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 |717) FRA-6I00

Fax 717-784-0257

FIHONE
{717y 333-5022

James Fr. Grenen, Esq.
One Gateway Center, fine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

NO. ©68-96

WRIT GF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Myrle Sharrow, lax Collector

O November 27, 1996 AT 2:55 P.M. . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF cXECUTION. A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A CGPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED 0N
Myrle Sharrow AT 6555 ¢nd st. Alemedia, PA

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF__ T. Chamberlain . SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY QF THE

DESCRIPTION TO_ Myrie Sharrow, lax Coltector

SC ANSWERS:

[

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

: : Ot L
IS, ‘(‘ e SHERIFF

DAY OF L,')J’_ C Az~ _ ] g G

,&M_ML Slovooa,

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAL HOWI:R. Notary Public

Bloomsahui
wiv Commiss




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o EpE

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSL - PO, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THIOND

LA NOUK FHIONI
IEAENEEL ¥ B Y&

[F175 T 34K}
James ., Grenen, Ltsq.
Une Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

INCTHE COURT OF COMON PLEAS
OFF COLLMBTA COUNVY, COMIONWEALTLE
OF PENNAL

no, 68-96

WRIT OF EECUTION

Service on  Luther D, Colemap
on  Nevember 27, 1996 ar 2:50 P.M, , 4 Lrue and attested copy

of the within writ of execution. A truc copy of the notice of shoriff's sale in
Real Bstate and a copy ol the description of properlty was scrved on

Luther D. Coleman LAl 3820 01d Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA

by deputy sheriff 1. Chambertain Service was nade by hand-

iy the sadd writ of cxccution and notice of sherifl's sale in real cutace and a

copy of the description to Luther D. Coleman

So Answers:

7 ol

o/ e
= ’.'_/. _L_I‘_(.ci — T

Députy Sheriff

\.

Harry &. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff
Sworn and subscribed before me

thigﬁ&glfl_____m__hr_hﬂay of
”_ngﬁgéi&«hxx _138?

T L'L-xhggtlx (l\l DA




FIARKY A. ROADARMEL, JI.

SHILRIT O (:Ul.l_J.’\'HHr\ COUNTY
“;"“I“i- COJRT HOUSL - PO BOX 33D 24 HUURTTTGAL
T A ILOOMSBURG, A 17815 4707 A un

James F. Grenen, ES IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Gateway Center QNine West OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
; 0F PLHMA.

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Mellon Bank, N.A.

Ve,

Ronald G. & Luther D. Coleman and
WHIT OF LAZCUTION The United States of
(HMORTOAGE FORECLOSURE )

Exec. 68 of 1996 America

POSTING D PROVERIY

Dep. Sheriff Paul Hilliard  FOSTED A £0PY OF THD SHUKIIF'S SALE BILL

O THE PR&ERTY(ﬁ;ﬁpnaldwﬁ:_ﬁglgmand and Luther D. Colemanat 259 McGuire Dr.,
and 4065 0ld Berwick Rd., Bloomsburg, PA and the ToTlumbia Co. Court House

COLURE TR COUMNTY, PLMNSYLVANLA. ‘u‘"\ll} PUSTIHG PERVORALD B COLUMSTA LOUNTY DEPUTY

SMHHFF_nglmﬂjiliqtdj_qn_pﬁg_gglmL996 at 1122 hours.

.
50, ANSHERY:

_ /Af/

N I f . T
\?kwhwwu <8Jﬂnx mﬁaux\_L

SHUEREFT HN{Y A ROADARMEL , JR.

Sworn and subscribed betore me

2nd

this day of

January . 1997

Sourah . Hower



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
R
AN

R
£ u“;:ﬁ:‘}y, :"t..l“‘i

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IR COURD UGUST - P, €3, BOX 300
{717) 309-5ir22 o RLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815

PATE:  _nEg 111996

RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

14 IHIUR FHIONE
[7I7) 784 &0

Mellon Bank, N.A. vs.Ronald G. and Luther D. Coleman and
t T T T T TReT United StEtes of ArricT
No, 68 ol 1996 | it} ' No. 1040 of 1995 g
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

Lst weck van 2, 1996

nd weelk  Jan 9., 1996

3rd week __Jan 16, 1996 ) : SALE DATE JAN 23,

0930

Feel [ree Lo contact we il vou have any questions.

Respect[ully

1997

wwb

Har m wlarmel Jr.
Sheritf



HARRY AL R()A'DARMEI_, IR

TSHERITE QF COLUMBRIA COUNTY
FHIF T COURL HOBST - P, O, BOX 340 AR Plithbir
[ IR THI T &7 ) ] 121 OOMSHURG, PA 17015 [7I7) 784 64

DATIS: DEC 2, 1996

RIE: Sherifi's sale Advertising Dales

ellon Bank N.A, vs. Ronald G. Coleman and Luther D. Coleman and
T ‘The United States oFf América
Mo. 88 o 1996 1D ' Mo, __I_Q4_U“of__‘___'f_9_‘9__6________JI_)

Dear Sire

Please advertise rhe enclosed SR LFI BALE on the Tol Lowing dates .
SALE DATE: JAN 23, 1997 1000
st weel _yAN 2, 1997
2nd weelk  JAN 9, 1997
Srd week | JAN 16, 1997

Feel free Lo contact me if vou fvive any auestions.

Resnect Nl Iv

Hariy \) wkarmel

Sheri [




FIARKY

Al nol-\

r‘
v
'

DARMEL, Ji.

‘,1_J '\ffrl

u J‘AJO P v,-.""Ly\L

SHERITE

HHJN{

JJQ JGZZ

bate: DEC 2, 1996

Toy: Security Pacific Nat10na] Bank

1634 Macarthur Road
PO BOX 286 e

Whitehali, PA 130562

Re:_ Mellon Bank, N.A. successor to v
United States Bank
NO'_ gy of 1996 &)

Dear Sir:

tnclaosed is a nulice of

Claius against Lhis Froperly, notily this

Please feel

Sl upcoming Shorifre

free Lo contact me wilh any guestions you ay N

QI COLUMUIN COUNTY
COVRT 1TIGUSE - 1. ¢
WLOMBBURE,

X T TR ek
VAL

R R AT

I'A

Ronald G. COLEMAN and Luther D. COLEMAN and

The United States of -America——._
1040 oF 1996

Mo

R L Ji

S Sale,  IF you have iy

oifice irwn[)lﬂlr

JW
Respecttuliy,

\ Q tM&M;.

terry A, Roadarme!, JrY
Sherif of Cotumbia County




HAMH’&.HOKDARMEL

SR OF CO4 JMH.A COLNTY

UG VAV Bt = L0, 0N LU RO RTETIT
7] SRR LSRG, A d2ils [FREFR T AT
a89-5621

bate: DEC 2, 1996

Tu: The Money Store Fi??ﬂfiﬁ}”PQZ? Inc.
1258 Route 31b e
Witkes-Barre, PA 18072

SUCCESSOT to vy Ronald G. COLEMAN and Luther D, COLEMAN

Rel pe
llon Bank. N.A. The™ UnitedStates--of Anerica——---

United States Bank

Ho:__ﬁﬁm___“_“"mm_ol 1996 i Mo 70%9“__“H“__muﬂm“'99b JU
Lear Sir:
Cocloused 1 o nolice ul an o upcomiigg Sherit s Salo, D oyou Lave any

claims agalnst Uhis proserby, auliily Lhvs ol fice LMD TATELY

Please Teel Tree Lo cunacl we will eny questions you way Nave.
jespectliunly, ™
o N N
\'1 “ “ \ {,\? \\]l',
w@%&uw \\iﬁﬁi%uLuﬁf N
/
|

Hharey A, Roathnwm:],\ﬂﬁ.
shorify of Columbic County

and



FIARRY AL E{O}\D,:\mfnst_, iR

iy, W-.,'{\\ a
F;?{ﬁu*‘?:h,‘iw

AE el IR
[P 2 ey 1 T
o J;u,{ ks ke

SUIERIT GQF COLUMIIA COUNTY
INEFEN COQURT Thaunl - o @Go 00X Juo
[P I EY O TR BLUM2MNIRG, I'A 26l

389-5622

bate: DeC 2, 1996

The First tastern Bank, N.A.
“First—tastern-Plaza -- -
_kublic Sguare .

N1Tkes Barre, PA i8?68

Tu:

o' _Mellon Bank, N.A. successor to Vi Rona'd G. COLEMAN and Luther D. COLEMAN
Unitod Statos Dank oot Tﬁ@“UnTtud“StateS“Of“8m9?463“""~"—
H('J:'___'ﬁ&___I____h______ul'_]_g_y_ﬁ__________'.'.'lJ o TU‘iO L o 1990 JU

Dear Sir:

Locloscd 14 a0 nubice of an Ui g Sheriir ey S, L you hawe iy

clotms againsi Uy properly . nolily Lhis office MM AT

Please Teel Iree (o contact we WILN ANy qUOSTIGNS you fhay lave.

e )

Kespeolfuliy,

\\a

\\m Qt \,\B&&\ UL }

liar 1‘“ Roadarme], \JI R

Sher 1[. Ul"_ Columbia ("Uunl;y

SOOI g
LA T

and



,_; ‘," -)é

A ROADARMEL, 12,

_'I
L,

Y " ._J{
AL
. ,-J-_r':v-,ﬂ .,n-‘L«

SHIRIEE GF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[XLIFESS
FE PRI RV AL TR Y

389-5627

Bate:; DeC 2, 1996

T — ——

for IThe United States of Americs

Strite- 309, -Fedepal- Building .
Washington and Linden S‘g_r_‘_eets

Scranton, PA 18507 ~ -

T —ee—e—

GOV Ggun, - e .
iii()().'\lLHUHG, I

HORA UG
[REIN b

SEOTEL ey

FTE S

Internal Revenue, U.S.” Attorney's 0ffice

H‘-':__Iﬂel:LQﬂ Ban&z__mzﬂ_.___§uc<_:___(__‘_§5_9_1j__’_t_0___‘-.-"i]».ROﬂa!d G. COLEMAN and Luther D. COLEMAN and

United States Bank
ol 1996 1

dear §5ip-

Encloned i+ a holice or

cladms againnl Ly PURUpCSLy, oiiy

Please Teel free by Cuntiaclh e

iRy S

Wiihoany Guestion,

TT]C_ - t] n..[t.ed__Sta_tes_ _O_-r-f_.__Ame y:..‘f.ea..,__.__q_.__.
Ho:o 1040 s 1980

o

[ . - ) - -
Lomelin, LV yas hawe iy

LBLS o T i IMEGIATELY

YOl ikay Navi.,

Ruespeclrul iy
\ \ r\
N mw,\ Ao O/ Lt %)
Harry W Roudarme) ¢
Shersrr

N

: Jr.
ol Cotunibia Coun Ly



FARRY AL ROADARMEL, JR,

BlA COUNTY

FLRIML GO TIOUNE - 0 O, BOIX Juu SR e
o171 SRR BLOOOMSBURG, I'A 17015 GUF) SN Lt
389-5622

Dale: DEC 2, 1996

To:
Small Business Administration
- 20 N. Penng. Avenun
Room 2327
NilkeS~Barre, PA 18701
. . . Leman,
Re; Mellon Bank, N.A. v« Ronald G. Coleman and Luther D. Co

—_— — e — T andthe-United-States of America__

No :‘ﬁL}“_____m_oJ"_I_i‘]_gﬂ_‘_l'_u Ho:  JOYC ur 1@ (LQ;_ o

Dear Sir:
Lnclused is a nolice of an uptoniing Sherifr's Sale. 17 jly’(}lJ have any
clatmy againut Lhiis properly, nobaly Lints offico iﬂﬂﬁglﬂliﬁi‘
Picase feel free Lo conlact e Wil any guestions YOU may Nave.
Respoeclfully,

Vo Vo)

Harpey Roadarme], Jff.
sheriff™or Colunbis Chuniy




FIARKY A I\(Jr\l)zxiiﬁil L, J.

PO COHTIT sty - 00 DX Jou o ok o
P P RO E RN 414

BLOOSOBURG, PA 57015 GAT) S ni
339-5622 -

Date: Pec. 2, 1996

T

Office of F.a, I.R

- Dept. of public wort fare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, pa 17105
' Ronald G. Coleman, and Luther D. Coleman
Rclwﬁsilgf SEfﬁnf—ﬁ— ------ e "5 _and_ the e United States of Hmetlf?

-_ (& u r_ifj._%-—)‘_“‘.l) H _-__ _(:’ _I/‘_Q_q__ o [— B Z“_E _(g_: ----- J y

Dear Sipr:

Enclased i g aollce of an UpCOming Sheprjfrg Sale, If }ou have any
clalms againse this properly, notity [his OFfice IMMEDIATIL Y

e T

Please feel free. (o contacl me wiilh any Questions yeu may have.

Respectiully,

éﬁ&@u- u\%2;04§[ku~w/

Harry Al Roadarme T, Jr.
SHErI a0 Colunbia Counly



SENDER:

mComplete itemns 1 andfor 2 for additional services.
nComplste items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your narme and address on the reverse of this form o that we can ratum this

card to you.

= Attach this form fo the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nat

permit.

mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” an the mailpiece below the anicie number.
uTha Retum Recsipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the dats

deliverad.

| also wish to receive the .
following services {for an !
extra fee):

1. Eﬁ, Addresses’s Address g
2. [ Restricted Delivery  §
Consult pos)rpgsteir‘ ior} fee.

3. Aricle Addressed fo:

[ N S,

Ly. Stephen Brandwene
puty 5tty. General
1lection Unit-4th & Walnut St.

4a. Arficle Number war

205 H6Y 320
4b. Service Type
O Registered Y Certifiedt
O Exprass Mail O Insured
i "TB-Retlim Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Delivery

2

rrishurg, PA 17120
A A 7
f}ﬁig%,@&gé%f

-

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid}

wJ ANk you for using Returs Bassins

6. Sighature: (A¢”  ssee or Agent) g%ﬁ‘ U {5 ?Q}:%
FSFom 3BT, Decembertoe4 Domesti Retur Hecept
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" aWrite “Returm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom tha article was delivered and the date
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SENDER:
u Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services.
ﬁnm.iw_ﬂm iterns 3, 4a, and 4b.
v

fint your name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this

card to you,

m Aftach this form 10 the frant of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

delivered.

| also wish 10 receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1% Addressee's Address
2, O festricted Delivery
Consult .mwmrﬁwvmﬁwq for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna.
Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Avenue

da. Article Number ©U 7 7 ¥

P3is Hey 99

4b.-Service Type
O Registered N /Contified
3 Insured

[d Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise (1 GOD

7. Date of Defivery g " .

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address {Only if requested
and foe is paid)

T el

. AT A b A

Dor. <t Return Receipt

e P, i e

i
i

e e e s e e WL e

Thank you for using Return Aeceaipt Service.

i



HARRY A, J{O'-\D ARMEL, R,

.ﬂ
P;IC{.{."{\ ff:';;}-, l

ﬁ ) ;;0; e .,N’L
SHEUEE OF COLUM! HA COUNTY
PHORME LAV T rdag - o0 Box Sy ST e
17 SR VLGUAIIURG, I'A 1ragn |7 2 R VB SOOI
389-5622 :

Date: DECL 2, 199%

Tu:
Atty. Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atty. Goneral
Collection Unit-ath g

v Walnut st
Halrlﬁburg PA 17120

| iR 3 ther 0. Coleman and
Re: _Meilon Bapk N.A. ¥5. _Ronald G. Coleman and Lu :
ane NA. T TTRE United States ot -Ameriea——.
Not ° 68 ___or 199y, fo:_ 1080 1996

Bear Sir:

Lnclosed is a nollice of an UPCwiniitg Sherifrey Sule,  IF you have any

Claims against Ui propucty s aulbily this officoe hWtDlAzllY

Please feel free Lo conlach we wilh iy questions you may Nave,

Respectiully,

\%y&- [3:§£3&£$0¢uﬂ$

larry .ﬂ\ Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherifé of ol Wnils i County



HARIY AL ROADARMEL, |k,

Savi.
JI
“-JI‘J J;Q,{a,ﬂ'.\.p\{:
SIS Or COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pl CADURT Jrausn - L T 1N B T T SELCRT TRy
I Sjgm‘ﬁgi;’) MLOGMMIULG, PA 1701% VI Fhinog
_) .

Dale: _DEC 2, 1996

e J—

101 COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
‘BUREAU OF COMPLIANGE — -

{}LEARANGE%UPEORI.SECIIQN

Re: Mellon Bank, N.A. VS Ronald G. Coleman and Luther D. Coleman and

the-tUnited-States. ot America
No: ~ gy ~_of 1946 13 e 1040 y 1996

— —— K100

—— JJ

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is 4 nolice ol an bUpcaming Sheyireee Sale, lr jmu liive any
claims against Uhis properdy, nolily Its oflice I“NJ)Inltif
Please Feel free (g conbacl me wilh diy questions you may have.

Respvct“ul‘

M@Mﬁ

ﬁxw
Hu]ly n\wboaHJamc Jin,

Shevirf of kUlUtha County



FECERRER &, 71996

AERD T0: SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

FROM:  AYRLE L. SHARROW
TAX COLLECTOR
SOUTH CENTRE TOWNSHIP

REFERENCE:  LUTHER & RONALD COLEMAN
259 ACGUIRE TARK BRIVE FARCEL #12-01--0/2-05
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17875

COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP REAL ESTATE TAXES WERE TAID, DATED 4-29-96.
CENTRAL COLURBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT REAL ESTATE TAXES HAVE ANOT
YET BEER PALD, TOTAL PENALTY $994.35.
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SHERIFTF 'S SALE

1040 of 1995
BY VIRZUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTTION NO.gg CF LlYgg AND J.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE

COURT OF COrpION PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTIED TC ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
FUBLIC GALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY =0 THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, WEST MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA.

JANUARY 23, 1997, AT 0930 AM

IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHY, TITIE D INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND STTUATED IN THE South Centre TownshipCOUNTY OF COL-
UMBIA, COMMDNWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUND AND DEsURIBED AS FOLLUWS, TO WIT:

ALL Lhal certaln pioce, parocl and Lreach ol ool soluale 1o Uhe
Township of South Coonlree, County ol Columbia  and Stale ol
Pennsylvania, bounded and desoribod as [ollows, Lo-wit:

BEGINNING at o  polinl. on the casterly  Line o lands ol
International ‘lexibook Company, sald polot belng Lhe northwesl
corncr of Lot No. 7, sald point also beilung 725% Lect distant on o
course runniing north 24 degroees 4% minvtos L4 seconds Wost Loow an
iron pin al the soubheast corner of lands of T.7T. and Graco B
Fenstermachor; theooe  along ther ocastoerly daine ol Tanda ol
Internaticnal Texlbbook Company, Norfh 24 deqrees 4% minubtos 54
secands West, 100 [eot to a poinl. ol Lhe southwest corner éE Lot
No. 9; thence along the soulhorly iine ol Lalb No. 9, North 6L
degrees 14 minutes 06 seconds Mast, 172 feot wa a poliat i bhe
westerly right-of-way of McGuire Drive; thence along seid vight-ol
way, South 24 degrees 45 nutes Sa seconds LBast, 100 bech to o«

point abt the nevtheast corner of Lot No. 7, theace along Lhe

northerly line of Lot No. 7, South 65 degrees 14Tminutes 06 seconds
Weut, 172 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 17,200 square feelL of land in all. BEING Lot No., & of
McGuire Park Village as laid out for McGuire BEuterprilses, and shown
on draft prepared by T. Bryce James, R.5., dal.ed November 16, 1%71.

SURJECT to all covenants and restrictions of record.

BEING the same property which Wade Younk, Sr. and Madelyn Younl,
his wile, granted and conveyed to Luther D, Coleman and Ronald G.
Coleman, by Deed dated Ocbober 6, 1381 and reocorded November 9,
1981, in the Recorder of Decds Office, Columbia County,
pennsylvania at Deed Book Voluwe 304, Page 616.

Seized in Execution as the property of Ronald G. and Luther D. Coleman

259 McGuire Drive, Bloomsburg, PA Scuth Centre Township, Columbia County.
and at the suit of Mellon Bank, N.A. '

Terms of Sale: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check at time of

Sale, balance in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after
Sale.

All parties in Interest and Claimants will take notice that & Schedule
of Distribution will be filed within thirty (30 ) days after the Sale
and the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless
exceptions are filed within ten (10) days of posting.
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